



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**
BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES Plaintiff
Through **Mr. Virender Kumar Sharma,**
Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR Defendants
Through **Mr. Pawan Kumar Mathur, Advocate**

CORAM:
SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
ORDER
% **10.07.2017**

PW1 is partly cross examined by learned counsel for defendant.

Adjourned to 4th and 5th September, 2017 for further cross examination of PW1

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR

JULY 10, 2017
ms