



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**

BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES

..... Plaintiffs

Through None

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR Defendants

Through Mr.Pawan Mathur, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

28.08.2017

IA 9708/2017

This application has been filed by the defendants under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC seeking rejection of the plaint on the ground of issue of limitation.

One of the issues framed in the suit is with regard to whether the suit is within limitation and the evidence of the parties is being led.

Learned counsel for the defendants prays for leave to withdraw the application, with liberty to agitate this issue at the time of addressing arguments on the said issue at the stage of final hearing.

The application is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty as prayed for.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

AUGUST 28, 2017/km