

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**
BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Virender Kumar Sharma,
Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Pawan Mathur, Advocate.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **13.12.2017**

PW 1 Sh.Brijesh Kumar is present. He is partly cross examined.
Further cross examination is deferred as it is already 1.15pm.

Evidence in another matter i.e. CS (OS) 1173/2016 will be
conducted after lunch on day to day basis.

To come up for remaining cross examination of PW1 on **14.12.17**.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 13, 2017/gk