

\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1423/2016

BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Virender Kumar Sharma,
Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR

..... Defendant

Through Mr.P K Goel, Executive Engineer for
defendant.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

14.12.2017

PW 1 is present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant.

Request allowed.

To come up for PE on **09.01.2018**.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At 12.30

At this stage Mr.Pawan Mathur, Advocate has appeared. He is apprised of the order and next date of hearing.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 14, 2017/gk