

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**
BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Virender Kumar Sharma,
Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Pawan Mathur, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **09.01.2018**

PW1 Mr.Brijesh Kumar is present.

Learned counsel for defendant submits that inadvertently he has deleted the draft questions prepared for cross examination of witness & seeks time for preparing the same again.

Not opposed.

At request on behalf of defendant, matter is adjourned for PE on **12.2.18**.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 09, 2018/gk