



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**

BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Virender Kumar Sharma,**
Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR Defendants

Through **Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel**
for DDA/Defendant no.1 alongwith
Mr. P.K. Goel, Ex.Engineer

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 12.02.2018

File has been received from the court of Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

PW-1 is present for his further cross-examination. He has been cross-examined in part. Further cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred, as it is lunch time and after lunch, ld. counsel for defendant no.1/DDA would not be available.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **13th March, 2018** before the concerned Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial).

RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 12, 2018

savita



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/06/2026 at 12:26:05