

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**

BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES

..... Plaintiff

Through: Counsel for the plaintiff (appearance
not given).

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR Defendant

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel
for DDA.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.04.2018**

IA No. 5762/2018 (under Section 16 Rule 1 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff)

It is submitted by learned counsel for the defendant that he has not received the copy of the present application and he will file reply to IA. Counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to supply the same to counsel for the defendant. Defendant is at liberty to file reply within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

List the IA for disposal on **15th May, 2018.**

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2018/p