

\$~1

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
**CS(COMM) 1423/2016**  
**BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES** ..... Plaintiff  
Through Mr. Virender Kumar Sharma,  
Advocate.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR** ..... Defendant  
Through Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing counsel  
for DDA

**CORAM:**

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% 15.05.2018

**IA No.5762/2018 u/O XVI R 1 r/w Section 151 CPC moved by plaintiff**

Learned counsel for defendants submits that he has filed reply to the captioned IA yesterday vide diary no.132466. Let plaintiff may file rejoinder, if any, within three days with copy to opposite side.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings and consideration on this IA on 18.05.2018.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 15, 2018/ab**