

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1423/2016

BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Virender Kumar Sharma,
Advocate .

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR Defendant

Through Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel
for DDA

CORAM:

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

18.05.2018

**IA No.5762/2018 u/O XVI R 1 r/w Section 151 CPC moved by
plaintiff**

At joint request, the matter stands adjourned.

Put up for consideration and arguments on this IA on date
already fixed i.e. on 29.05.2018.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 18, 2018/ab