

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**
BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Virender Kumar Sharma,
Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR

..... Defendant

Through Mr.P K Goel, Executive Engineer in
person.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **29.05.2018**

PW1 is present.

It is submitted on behalf of defendant that learned counsel for defendant is not available in pre lunch session as his brother is hospitalized.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he is not available in post lunch session.

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

List the matter for PE on 7.9.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 29, 2018/gk