

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**
BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Virender Kumar Sharma,
Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Advocate
With Mr. Anil Arora, Executive
Engineer, DDA.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **15.11.2018**

Proceedings: 1:00 pm to 1:20 pm
Evidence recorded: 1:02 to 01:20 pm

PW-1 further partly cross-examined. His remaining cross-examination is deferred.

List this matter for remaining cross-examination of PW-1 on 18th February, 2019.

Date is given at the request of witness as he will be out of Delhi till 15.02.2019.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 15, 2018/tp