



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**

BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Virender Kumar Sharma, Adv

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel
for DDA.

**File received from the Court of Sh Anil Kumar (DHJS) Joint
Registrar (Judicial)**

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

18.02.2019

No PW present.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that PW1 Brijesh Kumar underwent Coronary Artery Bypass Grafting (CABG) on 22.11.2018 at Fortis Hospital, Okhla, New Delhi. He further submits that witness has been advised to take rest for a period of three months and due to the said reason, he could not come to the Court today for his deposition.

Adjournment not opposed.

Accordingly, as prayed in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.



Renotify for cross examination of PW1- Mr. Brijesh Kumar on
24.04.2019.

RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 18, 2019
sk