

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**
BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Virender Kumar Sharma, Adv
with PW-1 Mr. Brijesh Kumar

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR Defendant

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing counsel
for DDA

File received from the Court of Sh. Anil Kumar (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave.

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
24.04.2019

At joint request, re-notify the matter for **PE** before concerned learned Joint Registrar on **17.07.2019**.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 24, 2019/ym