

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**
BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Virender Kr.Sharma, Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR

..... Defendant

Through Mr Pawan Mathur, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

17.07.2019

Proceeding – 2 to 3.30pm
Evidence recorded 2 to
3.30pm
Pages 06

PW1 Brijesh Kumar is present. He is partly cross examined.
Further cross is deferred.

List the matter for remaining PE on 24.9.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 17, 2019/gk

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)