

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**

BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Virender Kumar Sharma, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Adv. for DDA

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **24.09.2019**

PW1 not present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that
PW1 is not available today due to 'Shradh' of his father today.
Adjournment not opposed.

Matter is adjourned.

List the matter for PE on 28.11.2019.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 24, 2019/r

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)