

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**
BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES

..... Plaintiff

Through (appearance not given)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR

..... Defendant

Through (appearance not given)

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **28.11.2019**

Witness is present.

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

List the matter for PE on 17.2.2020.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 28, 2019/gk

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)