

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**

BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Virender Kumar Sharma, Adv.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR Defendants

Through: **Mr. Pawan Mathur, Adv. for DDA**

CORAM:

**MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 17.02.2020

Witness is not present due to medical reasons.

Adjournment requested. Not opposed.

List the matter for cross examination of witness on 07.07.2020
at 2 pm.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 17, 2020

Click here to check corrigendum