



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**

BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES Plaintiff

Through: Mr.S.S. Tripathi proxy for Mr.V.K.
Sharma, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Pawan Malhotra, Adv./DDA

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **05.02.2021**

PHYSICAL HEARING

Plaintiff witness is not present. Opposite side has no objection.

Re-list the matter for recording of plaintiff evidence on **26.04.2021**.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 5, 2021

neelam