



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**

BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES Plaintiff

Through **Mr.Piyush Rayal with Ms.Pratibha,**
Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR Defendants

Through **Advocate Ajay Brahme for DDA with**
Mr. Mayank Bansal, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)

ORDER

% **18.02.2022**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

As proceedings are being conducted virtually, matter is adjourned for recording of evidence in terms of previous orders on **29.04.2022 at 12.30 Noon.**

Counsels as well as witnesses are directed that they shall ensure presence on the next date.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 18, 2022

neelam