



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016 and IA No. 5762/2018**

BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.K. Vasisht, Mr.
Piyush Rayal and Mr.
Paras Sharma, Advocates
appeared physically

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Bitan Chakraborty,
proxy counsel for Mr.
Ajay Brahme, Advocate
appeared physically

Commencement of evidence at 02:20 PM.

Conclusion of evidence at 02:35 PM.

Pages: 02 Pages

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA
SINGH, (DHJS)**

ORDER

30.11.2022

%

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as
video conferencing.*

The case is fixed for remaining plaintiff's evidence today.
PW-2 Sh. Anil Kumar Kashyap has appeared physically and
tendered his affidavit of evidence as Ex.PW2/A and filed his ID
proof on record as Ex.PW2/X.

Learned proxy counsel for defendants has stated that main
counsel Sh. Ajay Brahme cannot appear today as he is held up in
the Hon'ble Supreme Court in some urgent matter.



Learned counsel for the plaintiff has opposed the adjournment on the ground that plaintiff as well as the witness are senior citizens and matter is of the year of 2016.

Heard. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to defendants, subject to diet money of the witness to be paid by defendants, for cross-examination of PW-2 on the next date of hearing.

Diet money for today paid to the witness by learned counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-2 on 18th January, 2023 at 2:00 PM.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 30, 2022
savita