



\$~21

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1423/2016

BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Bhaumik, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANRDefendant

Through: Mr. Chand Chopra, Mr. Piyush Jain, Advs.
for D-1 & 2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% 18.02.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The matter is fixed for Defendant's Evidence. Ld. Counsel for defendant has stated that DW Sh. Chandresh Kumar, Executive Engineer, DDA is present but he has not brought the original authority letter and requests for an adjournment.

At request, the matter is adjourned for Defendant's Evidence on 14.05.2025. The witness and main counsels for the parties are directed to appear in person on next date of hearing.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 18, 2025/sm