



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**

BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATESPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapoor, Adv. M. 9810210942
rk@transjuris.org

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANRDefendant

Through: Ms. Chand Chopra, Mr. Piyush Jain, Advs.
for D-1 and 2/DDA

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **14.05.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The case is fixed for Defendant's Evidence. Affidavit of evidence has already been e-filed. Copy supplied. Original signed affidavit of evidence of DW-1 Sh. Chandresh Kumar alongwith original authority letter has been taken on record today.

DW-1 Sh. Chandresh Kumar has tendered affidavit of evidence as Ex. DW1/A and exhibited documents from Ex. DW1/1 to Ex. DW1/9 and relied upon already exhibited documents from Ex. D-1 to Ex. D-43. His cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time. Uncertified copy of evidence has been supplied to the parties free of cost.

Be fixed for cross-examination of DW-1 on 08.09.2025 and 09.09.2025 at 2 PM.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 20/05/2025 at 14:52:17

MAY 14, 2025/SM