



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**

BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapoor, Adv.,
M.no.9810210942 Mr. Ashit Kapoor,
Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANRDefendant

Through: Ms. Chand Chopra Adv. with Mr.
Punishk, Adv. for D1 and D2 with Mr.
Chandresh Kumar, DW-1

(Evidence recorded from 2.30 PM to 3.30 PM) – 4 pages

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **09.09.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

DW-1 Sh. Chandresh Kumar has been recalled for his further cross-examination, he has been cross-examined partly and his further cross-examination is deferred.

Be fixed for further cross-examination of DW-1 on 13.01.2026 and 14.01.2026 at 2 PM.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025/SM