



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**

BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapoor, Adv. M. 9810210942
rk@transjuris.org

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Chand Chopra, Mr. Shivam Bansal,
Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
13.01.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that on account of some personal exigency, he is unable to appear today and requests for adjournment. It is further submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that the said fact has also been informed to the opposite party.

Accordingly, be fixed for Plaintiff's Evidence on 14.01.2026, date already fixed.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 13, 2026/sm