



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**

BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATESPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashit Kapoor, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANRDefendant

Through: Ms. Chand Chopra, Mr. Punishk Handa,
Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has made a request to adjourn the matter for today. Not opposed.

Put up the case for remaining cross-examination of DW-1 on 26.05.2026 at 2 PM.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 28, 2026/SM