



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1423/2016**
BRIJESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashit Kapoor, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: (Appearance not given)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **26.05.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Today the case is fixed for cross-examination of DW-1 at 2 PM. However, it is submitted by proxy counsel for the plaintiff that today main counsel is not available on account of bereavement in the relation of main counsel. Adjournment sought. Not opposed.

Be fixed for cross-examination of DW-1 on 25.09.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 26, 2026/SM